

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: OSA.NO.2 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	15.07.2025	<u>HACJ (SP,J) & RY,J</u> Parties through their counsel. As jointly agreed, list this matter on 22.07.2025. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that till 22.07.2025, she will not press the pending execution proceedings. _____ HACJ (SP,J) _____ RY,J Myk/tsr	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.