

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: O.S.A.No.2 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	06.08.2025	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM, J</u> Mr. Sunil B.Ganu, learned Senior Counsel appears for Mr. K.S.Vishwajit, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Duvva Pavan Kumar, learned counsel represents Mr. Kunapa Reddy Ritesh Surya Preetham, learned counsel for respondent No.1. As prayed for by learned counsel the parties, list this case on 10.09.2025 at 2:15 p.m. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he will not press the pending execution petition in the meanwhile. HCJ (AKrS,J) GMM, J LUR	Note: Transferred to (i/o) folder before corrections, if any. B/o lur